

CELEBRATING 60 YEARS OF THE PCC. PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

May 26, 2021

PCC Leadership Awards Streaming Information

The PCC Leadership Awards are only one week away. Make sure you have Wednesday, June 2, 2021 at 2 pm ET saved on your calendar to attend this interactive awards celebration. In addition to the Leadership Awards, the virtual event will feature Premier Award winners, customer testimonials, PCC waves, and the unveiling of the PCC 60th anniversary contest winner. Tune in to see if your PCC is featured.

One of the fundamentals of the PCC is networking and this event is a great opportunity to host a virtual or in-person PCC event either prior to or post awards. Hopefully, your PCC will be celebrating as one of the winners.

The PCC Leadership Awards will be available for streaming on the PostalPro website. Details on how to access the event are provided below.

Awards video information:

External audiences and USPS employees:

Navigate to the PostalPro website: https://postalpro.usps.com/pcc/2021-awards. For an optimal playback experience use Google Chrome as the web browser, NOT Internet Explorer.

For USPS Employees on the Postal Network or on VPN:

If you experience difficulties viewing the live stream on https://postalpro.usps.com/pcc/2021-awards follow these instructions: In Google Chrome, go to https://usps.rev.vbrick.com/. You will be prompted to enter your ACE ID and ACE Password. Click on PCC Awards. Anyone connected on the postal network, even on VPN will be able to access the live stream on desktops and all mobile devices.

The video will be available online to view after the live event has completed.

You helped the PCC thrive for 60 years, and you will be instrumental to our future growth. We look forward to celebrating your accomplishments on June 2, 2021.

Get Connected and Grow!

Industry Engagement and Outreach, Corporate Affairs

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
-Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.